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Summary of References 

 

Name: Relationship: Employment: Email / Address: Phone: 

Rachel Barlow 

Supervisor; 

known for 5 

years 

Social Studies Chair at 

Merit Preparatory 

Academy 

rachel.barlow@meritacademy.org   

1440 W Center St 

Springville, Utah 84663 

Work: 801-491-7600 

Cell: 801-360-4584 
 

Reference Letter 

Alisse Shiles 

Colleague; 

known for 5 

years 

Distance Ed. Director at 

Merit Preparatory 

Academy 

alisse.shiles@meritacademy.org  

1440 W Center St 

Springville, Utah 84663 

Work: 801-491-7600 

Cell: 801-616-9192 
 

Reference Letter 

Amanda 

Kuhnz 

Spencer 

Supervisor; 

known for 4 

years 

Assistant Director at 

Merit Preparatory 

Academy in Springville, 

Utah 

amanda.kuhnz@meritacademy.org 

1440 W Center St 

Springville, Utah 84663  

Work: 801-491-7600 

Cell: 916-995-8323 
 

Reference Letter 

Dr. Lee 

Montgomery 

Professor (ret.); 

Known for 4 

years 

Former Educational 

Leadership Professor at 

Southern Utah 

University 

montgomery@suu.edu  

351 W University Blvd 

Cedar City, Utah 84720 

Work: 435-586-7811 

Cell: 435-592-0034 
 

Reference Letter 

Jacob Dalton 

Supervisor; 

known for 2 

years 

Director of Operations at 

Merit Preparatory 

Academy in Springville, 

Utah 

jacob.dalton@meritacademy.org  

1440 W Center St 

Springville, Utah 84663  

Work: 801-491-7600 

Cell: 385-207-3510 
 

Reference Letter 

Todd 

Hepworth 

Supervisor; 

known for 2 

years 

Director / Principal at 

Treeside Charter School 

thepworth@treesidecharter.org  

1724 S State St 

Provo, Utah 84606 

Work: 385-309-1668 

Cell: 385-600-8080 
 

Reference Letter   

Dr. Benjamin 

Johnson 

Supervisor; 

known for 2 

years 

Education Author & 

Consultant at 

LearningCraft.com  

johnsonhomebase@gmail.com    

878 N 400 E 

Orem, UT 84097 

Cell: 210-251-1306 
 

Reference Letter 
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